
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

One Time Vendor 4000010

India

Your GSTN : Our GSTN : 24AAAAM0329F1Z6
GENPUR MEHCreated By :

RFQ No.: M630023675 Date: 25.11.2021

Collective No.: 0000225796
Doc. Type: ZR03 Service RFQ
POrg: MP00 Central PORG-Mehsana
PGroup: M08 S/C & Service
Quotation Deadline: 04.12.2021
Our Reference: HOD ADMIN

Conract Period: 01.01.2022 to 31.12.2022

Dear Sir,

We invite quotation for supply of following items:

Subject: Purchase Enquiry for Material Group

Sr.
No.

Activity HSN/S
AC

Short Text Qty OUn Delivery
Date

Plant Mat. Grp

1 AMC-CUM-ARC FOR FAX
M/CS,PANASONIC,KX772

1 AU 10.12.2021 MM01 SR0000002

100517 Amc/Service For Office Equipments 11 EA

Goods to be supplied subject to terms and conditions as per enclosed Annexure/s.

Please ensure that your sealed quotation reach us before deadline date, complete with necessary annexure.

Thanking You,

For, Purchase Department
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED

Page 1 of 3



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M630023675
Date: 25.11.2021

Delivery Location, Item Classification and Item text

Item Material Material Description
1 AMC-CUM-ARC FOR FAX M/CS,PANASONIC,KX772

Plant: MM01 Manufacturing Plant, Mehsana Dudhsagar Dairy,State Highway,Mehsana,384002

on comprehensive Service contract for Fax Machines
AMC-CUM-ARC FOR FAX M/CS,PANASONIC,KX772

AMC PERIOD 01.01.2022 To 31.12.2022

FAX MACHINE (Function as Fax, Scaner, Printer & Copier)
Make-Panasonic,Model- KX-MB772-All in one model/ KX-FLB802 / KX-MB2120

Location - 05 Chilling centres, Two Cattle feed (Ubkhal & Jagudan CFP), Pashu Samvardhan Kendra , Jagudan, Office Building at
Mehsana, Admin Office and Admin office 1 (optional)

Kindly quote unit Rate for Spares & consumables.
(If required during AMC):

1) Drum unit KX-FAD93E FOR MB772 / KX-FLB802 /KX-MB2120
2) Drum unit KX-FAD412E FOR MB2030 / KX-FLB802 / KX-MB2120
3) New Original Cartridge KX-FAD92E FOR MB772 / KX-FLB802 /

KX-MB2120
4) New Original Cartridge KX-FAD411E FOR MB2030 / KX-FLB802

/ KX-MB2120
5) Original Panasonic Genuine Refill Toner
6) Toner Refilling charges
7) Paper Pickup sensor for MB772/MB2030/KX-FLB802 / KX-MB2120
8) Fuser Unit for MB772/MB2030/KX-FLB802/KX-MB2120
9) SMPS FOR MB772/MB2030/KX-FLB802/KX-MB2120
10) Digital Board for MB772/MB2030/KX-FLB802/KX-MB2120
11) Any other additional spares/ consumables required

( Please give quotations of all on ARC basis)

PAYMENT WILL BE RELEASED ON QUARTELY BASIS FOR AMC SERVICES AGAINST SUBMISSION OF QUARTERLY
INVOICE ALONG WITH SERVICE REPORTS COPIES, TO OUR ADMIN DEPARTMENT AT MEHSANA.

FOR SUPPLY OF SPARES AND CONSUMABLES PAYMENT WILL BE RELEASED AGAINST DELIVERY AND SUBMISSION OF
INVOICE TO ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT ALONG WITH DULY SIGNED DELIVERY CHALANS BY OUR RESPECTIVE USER
SECTIONS.

APPROVED RATES OF SPARES AND CONSUMABLES WILL BE REMAIN SAME THROUGHOUT ARC DURATION .PRICE
REVISION WILL NOT BE ALLOWED.

FINAL PAYMENT WILL BE RELEASED AS PER ACTUAL WORK DONE AND MATERIAL SUPPLIED , CERTIFIED BY OUR
ADMIN DEPARTMENT, MEHSANA.

Kindly Contact Mr.V.P.Singh 9818004705 [for Material Detail, Technical Discussion only]
Kindly call our officer beween 9:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M. only
Kindly Give rate on FOR our Mehsana Plant bases, inclusive of Freight

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SENDING QUOTATIONS

Send your quotations in hard copy (preferably) at following address to reach us before Quotation Deadline. Write Collective Number /
RFQ No. on cover page of envelope. It is given in right corner of first page of RFQ.

Address for sending quotation:

Purchase Section

Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers Union Ltd.

Dudhsagar Dairy, Highway, Mehsana # 384002,

Phone: 02762-253201, Purchase Mobile No : +91 90237 27021 /22

Page 2 of 3



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M630023675
Date: 25.11.2021

Alternatively, you can send your quotations at quotation@mehsanaunion.coop. Do not send quotations on any other email ID. Kindly
write Collective Number / RFQ No. on subject line.

Special Note : For RFQ having PDF Name (Manesar)/(Dharuhera), separate email address is given for sending quotation in last page
of PDF. Kindly send your quotation to those email ID only.

Prior vendor registration is preferable but not necessary for sending quotation.

Goods to be supplied subject to terms and conditions available at http://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/

Page 3 of 3


